
MEN
1

MEDINA MURPHY, Christian GBR

GARCIA JIMENEZ, Alberto ESP

KOWERE BAIZOUM JOEL, Meda BUR

DERAR, Khalid SUD

MYAGKOV, Dmitry
DANILOV, Yevgeniy KAZ

PATEL, Manan KEN

RAJANI, Giren KEN

WC
NGOLYA, Kennedy KEN

NYAKABAU, Prince KEN

SEYFARTH, Erik NOR

FABREGUETTES, Thibaut FRA

ERASMUS, Tiaan RSA

VILJOEN, Handre RSA

9
ROGHANI, Arya IRI

CORDOBA, Nicolas ARG

LL

Q
KOMBO, Maxwell KEN

CASTRO, Gaston ARG

LL
KARIA, Ash GBR

MULEI, Ben KEN

ASHFORTH, Richard RSA

KRIGE, Luan RSA

MERALI, Alishaan KEN

KESI, Karisa KEN

WC
LISTER, Patrick TAN

RAJAN, Shayaan KEN

Q

RABEZADY, Landry Mamitiana MAD

RAKOTONDRAMBOA, Miary Zo
Dominique

MAD

3
TUR CHECA, Victor ESP

RECA, Agustin GER

4
NARANJO MARTINEZ, Adrian ESP

SANCHEZ VICENTE, Pablo ESP

MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, Sebastian Mauricio ESP

SALANDRO, Sergio Patricio ITA

CAMPOS, Pedro POR

PEMA, Derek KEN

OTTOSSON, Adam SWE

PARMENT, Max SWE

KOLOBOV, Maksim
PEREZ CARRAL, Gabriel ESP

SHAH, Shay KEN

SIMÃO, Helder MOZ

TOMITA, Kazuki JPN

VAN HEERDEN, Egmond RSA

8
SICHEZ, Romain FRA

ROUANET, Nicolas FRA

6
TABACARI, Cristian MDA

TIERNO HERRERO, Sergio ESP

SHAH, Sayyam KEN

SINGH, Gurraj KEN

Q
MUNOZ LOPEZ, Pedro Angel ESP

ABREU, Alvaro ESP

MOHAMAD JAMSHIDI, Amir IRI

MORENO, Marcos ESP

VAN ZUYLEN, John BEL

NSENGUMUREMYI, Eric RWA

PATTNI, Shivam KEN

VARGHESE, Austin IND

Q
MAHIEU SORENSEN, Troels DEN

SHAH, Amar KEN

2
MELERO BERNAL, Miguel ESP

PABLO DAMETTO, Juan ARG

Round of 32
€ 0 3 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 5 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 8 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 14 pt

Final
€ 0 22 pt

Winner
€ 0 40 pt

Tournament Director
Moiz Sharafali

RELEASED
16 Mar 2026

7:56 PM

Main Referee
Ahmed Youseff

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. MEDINA MURPHY, Christian / GARCIA JIMENEZ, Alberto 953
2. MELERO BERNAL, Miguel / DAMETTO, Juan Pablo 690
3. RECA, Agustin / TUR CHECA, Victor 685
4. NARANJO MARTINEZ, Adrian / SANCHEZ VICENTE, Pablo 601
5. GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi / CAIANO, João Maria 429
6. TABACARI, Cristian / TIERNO HERRERO, Sergio 292
7. RASLAN, Wagdy / EL GARHY, Mohamed 256
8. SICHEZ, Romain / ROUANET, Nicolas 249

Withdrawals
S. Guimet Bigas / J. M.
Caiano

W. Raslan / M. El Garhy

Lucky Losers/
Alternates
LL
A. Karia / B. Mulei

Retirements

FIP BRONZE ELITE PADEL NAIROBI
NAIROBI, KEN

19 Mar 2026 - 22 Mar 2026 | € 12,000
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